## Swan Valley School Mission Statement "Committed to Excellence in Teaching and Learning for All"

# School Board Meeting Agenda

Swan Valley School District 92 Irwin, Idaho Special School Board Meeting Monday April 29, 2019 7:00 PM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the patrons of Swan Valley School District #92 that the Board of Trustees has called a special meeting at 7:00 PM at the Swan Valley School on Monday April 29, 2019. The board of trustees approved a motion to ask the public to vote on a plant levy and wants to ensure everyone is well informed. They will hold a public town hall meeting to gather public input.

- I. CALL MEETING TO ORDER
  - a. Determine if quorum is present.
- II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- **III. CONSENT AGENDA ACTION ITEMS-** the board may take action to approve, deny, amend, modify or postpone action on any of the items listed below
  - a. Approval of Agenda

#### IV. PUBLIC TOWN HALL MEETING

- a. Short presentation outlining Plant Levy request
- b. Public input meeting
  - i. Please sign up if you would like to comment on Plant Levy only.
  - ii. Upon invitation from the Chair, come forward and state your name for the record.
  - iii. Comments will be limited to three (3) minutes.
  - iv. Avoid repeating what has already been stated.
  - v. This session will be limited to one (1) hour for comments. At the conclusion of one (1) hour the chair reserves the right to conclude public input.

## V. EXECUTIVE SESSION

- a. I.C. 74-206(A) to consider offering contracts to existing certified and continuation of employment letters to classified staff for the 2019-20 school year
- b. I.C. 74-206(b) to conclude the evaluation of the Superintendent and discuss terms of a contract

#### VI. INFORMATION ITEMS/REPORTS

- a. Lower Valley Energy Commercial Lighting Program
- VII. ACTION ITEMS- the board may take action to approve, deny, amend, modify or postpone action on any of the items listed below
  - a. Certified teacher contracts and continuation of employment letters to classified staff
  - b. Extend Superintendent contract and terms
  - c. Lower Valley Energy Commercial Lighting Program

## VIII. ADJOURN